0132603

Record Official

Recording requested By

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$97.50

Book- 244 Page-0361

A.P.N. 02-102-10 R.P.T.T. \$97.50 36900 Escrow No. Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Harold and Susan Austgen P.O. Box 284 Panaca, NV 89042

GRANT. BARGAIN. SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That DON HALL and BETTY HALL, husband and wife as ioint tenants

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to HAROLD M. AUSTGEN and SUSAN G. AUSTGEN, Trustees of THE HAROLD M. AUSTGEN AND SUSAN G. AUSTGEN REVOCABLE TRUST, dated July 25, 1997

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for fiscal year:
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: September 5, 2008 DON HALL County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on by DON HALL, BETTY HALL Signature: Notary Public

BEVERLY MOCRE NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ARKANSAS MISSISSIPPI COUNTY My Commission Expires 04-29-2017 Commission # 12360337

Exhibit A

File Number: 36900

Lot 41 in SUN GOLD MANOR UNIT NO. 1, plat of which was recorded September 30, 1952, as Document No. 27842, in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2008 - 2009: 02-102-10



DOC # DV-132603

Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

STATE OF NEVADA	· -				Recording requ COW COUNTY TI	Jested By TLE COMPANY	
DECLARATION OF VALUE 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			FOR RECORD	ER'S (Lincoln County - N		
a) 02-102-10			Document/Ins		Leslie Bou	cher – Record	
b)			Book		Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: Af	Fee: \$15.00 E RPTT: \$97.50	
c)	4		Date of Record	ding:		ge- 0361	
d)			Notes:	<u> </u>			
2. Type of Property						\neg	
a) Vacant L	and b)	Single	e Family Reside	nce		\ \	
c) Condo/T	wnhse d)	2-4 PI	lex				
e) Apartme	nt Bldg. f)	Comn	nercial/Industria	The state of the s			
g) Agricultu	ral h) X	Mobile	e Home				
i) Other	, <u>X</u>	J		The state of the s	/		
ے۔ 3. Total Value/Sales	Price of Property			1	\$25,000.00	n	
	Foreclosure Only (Va	alue of I	Property) (\$20,000.00	<u> </u>	
Transfer Tax Va	• •		10,000,00	- /	\$25,000.00	′ 0	
	ransfer Tax Due:	-	/ /		\$97.50		
4. If Exemption Cla				/ /			
	ax Exemption, per N	RS 375	.090, Section:				
	ason for Exemption:	The same of the sa		<			
5. Partial Interest: P	- F	_	1: 100 %	. \			
The undersigned deck NRS 375.110 that the be supported by doc Furthermore, the disal may result in a penalty Pursuant to NRS 37 additional amount ov	information provided cumentation if calle llowance of any clair of 10% of the tax durent and the Buyer are selected.	l is corred d upor med exc ue plus	ect to the best on to substantia emption or othe interest at 1% p	of their info te the in or determiner month	formation and the formation properties of the formation of additions.	belief, and can ovided herein. tional tax due,	
Signature:	1/00/	2)]	Capacity	Low my	414	
70	in week	$\overline{}$	-/-/-	Oupuoit	Simil	101	
Signature:	Sitte De	le		Capacity	:Grar	itor	
SELLER (GRANT	OR) INFORMATIO	<u>N</u>	BUYER (GI	RANTEE) INFORMAT	<u> FION</u>	
DON	HALL			THE H	IAROLD M.	AUSTGEN	
Print Name:			Print Name:		SUSAN G. ABLE TRUST	AUSTGEN	
848 S Address:	State Hwy. M		Address:	P.O. Bo	ox 284, 625 \	Wadsworth	
	le, MO 63877		City/State/Zip		, NV 89042		
	/ /		•				
COMPANY/PERSO						<u>r Buyer)</u>	
Company Name:	Cow County Title		E:	scrow No	36900		
Address:	761 S. Raindance Pahrump, Nevada						